Johnny Joseph Foster

No Birth Certificate, Death Certificate, nor obituary found.

No sources for military information found (other than what is stated on grave marker).

Personal information

<u>Name</u> :	Johnny Joseph Foster
Birth:	10 April 1955

Family: Parents: Joseph Ernest Foster, Jr., and Ida Marine Wilson

Ardmore, Carter County, Oklahoma

Spouse: Kaneda Lu Wheeler (married 20 June 1984)

Children: none found

Death: 16 February 1997

Denton, Denton County, Texas

<u>Cemetery</u>: Oakwood Cemetery, Denton, Denton County, Texas; Block: 3W-52-5

(GPS: 33° 12' 37" N 97° 7' 22" W)

Military Service

Military Branch: Marine Corps

<u>Dates</u>:

Rank at Discharge: Lance Corporal

Era/Service: Peace time

Assignments:

Honors/Awards:

Pension:

Civilian Life

Education:

Occupation:

Honors/Awards:

Sources:

- 1) U.S. Social Security Administration, Social Security Applications and Claims Index, 1936-2007, Johnny Joseph Foster, SSN 455064251, from Ancestry.com (online database)
- 2) Johnny Joseph Foster, Memorial #12771731 (online database), citing Oakwood Cemetery, Denton, Denton County, Texas, contributed by R. M. Leahy
- 3) Denton County Clerk's Office, County Marriage Records, Volume 00054, page 00290, John Joseph Foster (1984), Denton, Texas; from Ancestry.com (online database)

Author Information:

Name: Wanda Samek
Contact Information: samek@verizon.net
Date: 14 August 2020

Organization Represented: Star of Destiny Chapter NSCDXIIC

General Disclaimer (if used for the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame)

This is a non-profit project developed by and controlled by the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame. Although we entered into collaborative associations with many supporting organizations, this site is not owned or operated by any Government body. All information fund on this sight has been obtained through fair use of public contribution and complied information from family, friends, and historians to preserve the history of Texas Veterans. We've done our best to craft a valuable and historic path to honor our Texas veterans for their service, sacrifices and accomplishments, however, we make no claims of 100% accuracy. If you wish to submit corrections or suggestions, please contact us at info@tvhof.org.